Julkisten ja hyvinvointialojen liitto JHL ry
Edustajisto 2017 - 2022

Varsinainen edustaja Paikkakunta

1. Kaakkois-Suomi

A

Paldanius Kari Imatra
Koskela Markku Hamina
Hamari Heli Kouvola
Kuikka Tuija Imatra
Tauriainen Airi Lappeenranta
Kiljunen Anneli Helsinki
Strengell Jarno Mikkeli
Seppéanen Tuomas Kouvola
Taavitsainen Satu Mikkeli
Rastas Kirsi Lappeenranta
Ylénen Markku Pieksamaki
Mikkonen Anna-Kristiina Savonlinna

Yhdistys

115
306
029
115
026
029
525
1072
525
026
1155
567

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen

Varaedustaja

Hakkarainen Sirpa

Rytkénen Pauli

Naukkarinen Kaija

Tiilikainen Jouni
Hagren Jarno
Ylénen Hanna
Kilpia Jaana
Heikkila Mika
Kiesi Jari
Sopanen Heikki
Ollikainen Maarit

Timonen Markku
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Paikkakunta

Mikkeli
Pieksamaki
Parikkala
Kotka

Kotka
Pieksamaki
Lappeenranta
Hamina
Lappeenranta
Pieksamaki
litti

Lappeenranta

Yhdistys

525
612
425
009
009
613
026
1202
1050
1009
342
026

19.11.2018

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen



Varsinainen edustaja

2. Paakaupunkiseutu
A

Vihervaara Anita
Paananen Eija

Aalto Riikka

Kéhara Sirkka-Liisa
Heinonen Marko
Heindluoma Eero
Fahlstrom Jyrki
Haverinen Marja Liisa
Jelekdinen Timo
Aronen Leea
Eertamo Laila
Vainikka Mirka
Merinen Katja

Hiitola Matti

Huuskonen Ari

B

Kannisto Kalevi
Hartonen Ari
Zlobina Irina
Koivula Risto
Hirvonen Pekka
Andersson Li
Hujanen Kari
Anlberg Rainer

Muraja Marko

Paikkakunta

Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Vantaa
Nurmijarvi
Helsinki
Jarvenpaa
Kerava
Vantaa
Helsinki
Espoo
Helsinki
Helsinki
Lohja

Helsinki

Mantsala
Helsinki
Helsinki
Méntséala
Helsinki
Turku
Kirkkonummi
Helsinki

Vantaa

Yhdistys

081
210
871
865
865
776
1025
035
1051
348
598
398
645
808
837

580
007
015
004
019
494
244
006
865

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
valtio

valtio

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen

Varaedustaja

Havas llkka
Lautaniemi Timo
Horn Arja

Harsia Anu
Ekberg Tarja
Hienonen Riitta
Jokinen Jouni
Suomalainen Tiitta
Karlsson Jarkko
Seppéanen Jukka
Jarvinen Henry
Suojanen Tomi
Harjula-Jalonen Leena
Olin Tessa

Karjalainen Tupu

Koskela Niina
Pelttari Tanja
Vihavainen Markku
Salmén Josefiina
Kolunkulma Jouni
Lohikoski Pia
Mohamud Abdulkadir
Kari llpo

Sinkkonen Pekka
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Paikkakunta

Porvoo
Vantaa
Helsinki
Espoo
Raasepori
Vantaa
Hyvinkaa
Helsinki
Riihimaki
Tuusula
Jarvenpaa
Tuusula
Kerava
Vantaa

Kouvola

Vantaa
Porvoo
Lohja
Helsinki
Sipoo
Kerava
Helsinki
Helsinki

Helsinki

Yhdistys

004
871
133
197
063
865
1051
141
1051
1051
1013
1102
852
717
823

076
023
615
210
004
776
141
244
006

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
valtio

valtio

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen
yksityinen



Varsinainen edustaja

3. Etela-Suomi
A

Kurisjarvi Mari
Méakela Anita
Nyholm Pentti A
Ojala Tuula
Sairanen Merja
Ahola Péivi
Kivinen Outi
Neiglick Jani
Hartman Jari

Syrja Esko

B
Liimatainen Tiina
Honkanen Pia

Pekonen Aino-Kaisa

Paikkakunta

Hollola
Hameenlinna
Hameenlinna
Lahti

Kerava
Riihimaki
Lahti

Heinola

Lahti

Kérkola

Lohja
Jarvenpaa

Riihimé&ki

Yhdistys

527
049
049
048
208
260
048
507
204
1005

011
213
260

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen

kunta
kunta

yksityinen

Varaedustaja

Uusitalo Daniel
Oraskari Riku
Lampola Mervi
Forss Sune
Akerfelt Heidi
Linna Tuija
Soppi Kari
Hirvonen Paavo
Saarto Keijo
Ahonen Antti

Kirkkola-Helenius Tarja
Tommiska Mari

Rajansuo Lea
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Paikkakunta

Riihimaki
Raasepori
Orimattila
Porvoo
Raasepori
Hameenlinna
Lahti

Lahti
Riihimaki

Seingjoki

Jokioinen
Karkola

Tuusula

Yhdistys

047
158
048
150
158
049
145
048
736
1101

692
716
1054

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen

kunta
kunta

yksityinen



Varsinainen edustaja

4. Pirkanmaa

A

Ruuskanen Jukka
Pohjola Tuula

Pietila Tarja
Nurmikolu Kirsileena
Ala-Herttuala Marika
Virta Terhi
Ristamaki Tapio
Manelius Kari

Helander Pepe

B
Villberg Timo
Haukipaa Sari

L6tjonen Jorma

5. Lappi
A

Ojala-Niemela Johanna

Ahola-Tuisku Irmeli
Ylinampa Anne

Maatta Rainer

B

Juotasniemi Anne-Mari

Tervo Kati

Paikkakunta

Kotka

Tampere
Sastamala
Ylojarvi
Mantta-Vilppula
Nokia

Parkano
Pirkkala

Tampere

Valkeakoski
Hameenkyro

Lempaala

Rovaniemi
Rovaniemi
Rovaniemi

Kuusamo

Rovaniemi

Kemi

Yhdistys

215
177
288
250
293
066
699
120
489

151
349
1019

216
216
632
491

169
052

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen
kirkko

kunta
kunta

yksityinen

kunta
kunta
kunta

valtio

kunta

kunta

Varaedustaja

Nieminen Helena
Karjalainen Paivi
Nieminen Marko

Katto Johannes

Nieminen-Marttila Jaana

Laine Hanna
Nissinen Antti
Suntila Mirja
Solja Petri

Vaimare Aila
Vuori Petri

Minkkinen Minna

Aavio-Jarvela Tarja
Korvanen Krista
Nurmela Anne

Piipponen Soile

Nitovuori Armi

Linna Kullervo

4(8)

Paikkakunta

Tampere
Tampere
Tampere
Pirkkala
Tampere
Kangasala
Tampere
Mantta-Vilppula

Tampere

Nokia
Nokia

Tampere

Rovaniemi
Sodankyla
Ranua

Rovaniemi

Tornio

Pello

Yhdistys

250
250
319
177
583
267
1056
512
489

105
105
538

632
673
492
075

166
765

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen
kirkko

kunta
kunta

yksityinen

kunta
kunta
kunta

valtio

kunta

kunta



Varsinainen edustaja

6. Keski-Suomi
A

Kaipio Teija
liminen Suvi

Vatanen Kari

B
Ahonen Kimmo
Martins Sirpa

Ohranen Pirjo

7. Ita-Suomi

A

Tordnen Erja
Kérkkainen Tarja
Sorsa Toni
Rasanen Reijo
Kirsikka-Aho Eini
Ahonen Paivi
Kémarainen Jukka

Turtiainen Jaakko

B
livarinen Leila

Vaskonen Martti

Paikkakunta

Aanekoski
Jyvaskyla
Jyvaskyla

Jyvaskyla
Aanekoski

Jyvaskyla

Kitee
Lieksa
Kontiolahti
Siilinjarvi
Kuopio
Kuopio
Kontiolahti

Kuopio

Varkaus

Joensuu

Yhdistys

608
192
555

616
608
103

284
174
310
863
863
863
1052
611

167
212

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta

yksityinen

kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen

valtio

kunta

kunta

Varaedustaja

Saastamoinen Ari
Niemi Harri

Sveins Markku

Gustafsson Arto
Riikonen Asko

Seppala Michelle

Kainulainen Anneli
Kuittinen Sinikka
Pennanen Jukka
Leskinen Rauni
Hanninen Pilvi
Véisanen Pirjo
Luodelahti Malla
Hyttinen Jukka

Heikkinen Tiina
Reittu Asko
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Paikkakunta

Pihtipudas
Aanekoski

Jyvaskyla

Hankasalmi
Muurame

Aznekoski

Nurmes
Joensuu
Outokumpu
Joensuu
Suonenjok
Kontiolahti
Joensuu

Juuka

Lapinlahti
Raakkyla

Yhdistys

463
608
103

649
1059
433

326
296
253
310
233
297
135
314

683
310

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta

yksityinen

kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen

valtio

kunta

kunta



Varsinainen edustaja

8. Oulu

A

Tuppurainen Tytti
Heikkinen Tarja
Nyman Maarit
Tyni Jaana

Grip Anna

Jamsa-Uusitalo Vaili

B

Huhtama&ki Birgitta
Karjalainen Seppo
Seppanen Merja-Liisa
Korhonen Jouko

Haapakoski Taina

9. Pohjanmaa

A

Keski-Hynnila Reijo
Kivimaki Jari
Holmstedt-Lehtinen Maria
Koskinen Eila
Lahdesmaki Kirsti

Berts Johan

Maenpaa Markku

B
Koskimaa Riikka

Suomela Seija

Paikkakunta

Oulu
Kuhmo
Oulu
Kuusamo
Sotkamo
Oulu

Raahe

Oulu
Suomussalmi
Sotkamo

Haapavesi

Seingjoki
Seingjoki
Pietarsaari
Alavus
Kurikka

Maalahti - Malax

Vaasa

Ahtari

Vaasa

Yhdistys

379
655
379
657
697
734

055
024
666
455
409

117
283
030
436
399
460
1063

676
127

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta

yksityinen

kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta

yksityinen

kunta

kunta

Varaedustaja

Vayrynen Satu
Vaisanen Seija
Koskensalmi Leila
Ahl Kristina
Arvola Seppo

Perkio Pasi

Kortelainen Miikka
Goman Mira Maarit
Mettovaara Kirsti
Mantykentta Ari

Hautamaki Timo

Koskela Markku
Nyroos Alf

Paikkakunta

Pyhajarvi
Tyrnava
Kajaani
Oulu
Pudasjarvi
Muhos

Kajaani
li

Oulu
Oulu
Oulu

limajoki

Maalahti

Pikkarainen-Haapasaari Jaana Kokkola

Hautaluoma Maria
Behm Niina
Maunuksela Anne
Viinikka Kari

Rannanpaa Eija
Rintala Vuokko
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Vaasa
Seinjoki
Seinajoki

Pietarsaari

Vimpeli
Laihia

Yhdistys

693
571
080
680
330
149

276
351
024
102
1112

340
127
044
127
117
554
030

667
404

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta

yksityinen

kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta

yksityinen

kunta

kunta



Varsinainen edustaja

10. Satakunta

A

Granroth Anne
Laine-Santanen Paivikki
Joensuu Satu

Kiuru Krista

Tamminen Paivi

B
Justen Marjo

Vihiman Arja

11. Varsinais-Suomi
A

Lumme Pia

Huhtala Paivi
Takanen Juha
Parttimaa Satu

Pihakivi Sanna

Aspegren-Térnroos Anna-Lena

Maaskola Mika

Rantanen Paivi

B
Friman Timo

Lehtinen Markku

Paikkakunta

Pori
Ulvila
Pori
Pori

Pori

Pyhéaranta

Pori

Kaarina
Paimio
Naantali
Salo

Salo

Maalahti - Malax

Turku

Nousiainen

Turku

Loimaa

Yhdistys

027
078
062
062
853

130
078

299
114
246
087
087
558
093
287

025
254

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta

yksityinen

kunta

kunta

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen

kunta

kunta

Varaedustaja

Mantere Sirkka
Nordstrém Eeva
Haavisto Sirpa
Raita-Aho Voitto
Mattila Jari

Kivela Antero

Heininen Jaana

Puljujérvi Vuokko
Pdysti Susanna
Kvarnstrém Leila
Jarvinen Pekka
Hedberg Sebastian
Koli Jaana

Laine Rami

Palohonka Kaisa

Kaleva Heli

Jokioja Esa
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Paikkakunta

Rauma
Pori
Pori
Karvia

Pori

Pori

Pomarkku

Turku

Turku

Lieto

Masku
Maarianhamina
Salo

Turku

Salo

Turku

Lieto

Yhdistys

130
027
027
411
1062

173
761

036
065
557
396
214
087
025
087

481
299

Sopimusala

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta

yksityinen

kunta

kunta

kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
kunta
yksityinen
yksityinen

kunta

kunta



Yhteis6jasenliittojen edustajat
Rajaturvallisuusunioni
Aliupseeriliitto

Tulliliitto

Vankilavirkailijain liitto

Erkki Hirvonsalo
Jyrki Surkka
Markku Kosonen

Jari Tuomela

vara

vara

vara

vara

Jussi K&dmppi

Jari Ylénen

Antti Santamaki
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